

# Provider

# Alert



**Subject: Implementation Date for New Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS)**

From: Passport Health Plan

Sent: May 18, 2007

To: All Passport Health Plan Providers

**Provider Types Affected:**

All Passport Health Plan (PHP) Providers

**Background:**

The Kentucky Department for Medicaid Services (DMS) and Electronic Data Systems Corporation (EDS) recently issued a letter announcing the new Medicaid claims payment system will go live on June 4, 2007.

**What You Need to Know If Submitting Claims To The State:**

As indicated in the DMS communication, any paper claims you submit to the State after May 18, and electronic claims submitted after 5:00 p.m. EST on May 25, 2007 will be processed in the new MMIS. The first payment cycle of the new MMIS is scheduled for June 9, 2007.

**What You Need to Know If Submitting Claims To PHP:**

We do not anticipate any impact for PHP providers, but please note Medicare Part B crossover claims may be held for one week. There may be a day where our system is unable to update eligibility. Also, please note all DMS members will be assigned new unique Medicaid ID numbers. PHP member ID numbers will not be affected.

**Questions:**

If you have any questions about the State's transition period, please contact their provider help desk at (800) 807-1232.

If you have any other question, please contact your Provider Relations representative or the Provider Relations department at (502) 585-7943.

**The information you need, the speed you want. Sign up for the Passport Online Information Service (POIS)! Receive important communications from Passport Health Plan and Passport Advantage via this [free](#) e-mail service. To enroll, visit [www.passporthealthplan.com](http://www.passporthealthplan.com) and click the "POIS Sign Up" option under "News and Information."**